

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2018

		Group		Company	
	Note	2018 RM'000	2017 RM'000	2018 RM'000	2017 RM'000
Revenue	20	393,358	327,598	9,028	8,770
Cost of sales		(243,614)	(206,948)	-	-
Gross profit		149,744	120,650	9,028	8,770
Other income		1,251	1,285	-	-
Administration expenses		(111,595)	(85,773)	(914)	(655)
Other expenses		(9,061)	(6,987)	-	-
Finance costs		(359)	(420)	-	-
Share of profit of jointly controlled entity	6	2,242	1,941	-	-
Profit before tax	21	32,222	30,696	8,114	8,115
Tax (expense)/ income	22	(6,209)	(6,675)	32	(43)
Net profit/total comprehensive income for the financial year		26,013	24,021	8,146	8,072
Net profit/total comprehensive income for the financial year attributable to:-					
Owners of the Company		26,498	24,021	8,146	8,072
Non-controlling interests		(485)	-	-	-
		26,013	24,021	8,146	8,072
Earnings per share					
Basic earnings per share attributable to owners of the Company (sen)	23	3.88	3.69		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.